Kocher, Jean

To: Kocher, Jean
Subject: FW: WS 12683 CITIZENS ENERGY GROUP PWSID# 5249004  APPROVED PERMIT

From: Wittig, Sarah <swittig@citizensenergygroup.com:

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2024 12:31 PM

To: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>; Huston, John <John.Huston@Arcadis.com>; Ravenscroft, Jason (Service
Provider) <jravensc@marionhealth.org>

Cc: Hancock, Marc W <MHancock@idem.IN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO <LTERNIED@idem.IN.gov>; Esko, Alan
<AEsko@idem.iN.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ <LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <SJIONES@idem.IN.gov>; Goodman, Karla
<kgoodman@idem.IN.gov>; Wickiser, Angie <AWickise@idem.IN.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>; Prater,
Matthew <MPrater @idem.IN.gov>; Maxwell, Kari <KMaxwell@citizensenergygroup.com>; Davenport, Kelly
<KDavenport@citizensenergygroup.com>

Subject: RE: WS 12683 CITIZENS ENERGY GROUP PWSID# 5249004 APPROVED PERMIT

o0 Thig is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from
unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Permit #; WS-12683

PWSID# 5249004

Location of construction; 3245 W Southport Rd, Indianapolis IN

Description of construction; Corrosion Inhikitor

Construction start date; asap — 10 days. March 13, 2024

Anticipated duration of construction; and, 12 Months

Name and Phone # of permittee or permittee's representative who will be present during
construction, Sarah Wittig, 413-329-7868

NOUAwN R

Sarah Wittig, P.E.
Engineer IV | Capital Projects & Engineering

0:317.927.4609
C: 413.329.7868

citizensenergygroup.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are not the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this emall in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this emaif is strictly
prohibited.

From: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>

Sent: Monday, February 26, 2024 1:37 PM

To: Wittig, Sarah <swittig@citizensenergygroup.com>; Huston, lohn <John.Huston@Arcadis.com>; Ravenscroft, Jason
{Service Provider) <Jravensc@marionhealth.org>

Cc: Hancock, Marc W <MHancock@idem.IN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO <lternied @idem.in.gov>; Esko, Alan
<Atsko@idem.IN.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ <LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <sjones@idem.in.gov>; Goodman, Karla
<kgoodman@idem.in.gov>; Wickiser, Angie <AWickise@idem.IN.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>; Prater,
Matthew <MPrater@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: WS 12683 CITIZENS ENERGY GROUP PWSID# 5249004 APPROVED PERMIT




